
Minőségi tanúsítvány 
FILAINE ®  

 
 1. Alapanyag összetétel: 100% Acryl 

 
 2. Kiszerelés: 1.000m kúp   

 
 3. Szál erősség: dtex 290 / Nm 34/2 

Ne 20/2 / den 260/2 
 

 
 4. Sodrat: 400 S  

 
 5. Súly: 17.000 m/kg  
 
 6. Tartósság: 

 
Vízállóság 

 

Mosásállóság 

 

 

Száraztisztítás 

 

 

Dörzsölés állóság 

 

 

 

Izzadás állóság 

 

 

Fénytűrés 

 

Klór állóság 

* Klóros fehérítés 

Norm. 
 

ISO 105 E 01 

 

ISO 105 C 06 

(DIN 54017) 

 

EN ISO 105-D01 

 

 

ISO 105 X 12 

(DIN 54021) 

 
 

ISO 105 E 04 

(DIN 54020) 
 

EN ISO 105-B 01/02 

(DIN 54003/04) 

 

ISO 105 E 03 

Paraméter 
 

Erős 

 

60ºC 

95ºC 

 

 

 

 

száraz 

nedves 

 

 

lúg 

savas 

 

nappali fény 

xenon fény 

 

 
 

4 

 

4 

4 

 

4-5 

 

 

4 

4 

 

 

4/4-5 

4/4-5 

 

5 

5 

 

4 

 
 7. Mosási zsugorodás:  A 10 22 02 % 0,8 

 
 8. Szakító szilárdság:  cN/Tex  13,7 

  
 9. Nyúlás:  %  22,7 

 
10. Kezelési útmutató: 
 

 

 

   

 


